

ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ)

ಚಾ.ವಿ.ಸ.ನಿ.ನಿ. ವಿಭಾಗ

Telephone No :



CHAMUNDESWARI ELECTRICITY

SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD

(A Govt. of Karnataka undertaking)

CESC, Hunsur Division

Web Site : <https://cescmysore.karnataka.gov.in/>

Email Id :

WORK AWARD EE/HUN/ ABE(6) 2022-23/3583-25/11/10/22

Sub: Awarding of work on Labour Contract basis

Ref: 1) Proposal letter received from Assistant Executive Engineer(Ele), **Bilikere** Sub Division, CESC

2) LEC Request Letter No:- 86

The subject work is hereby entrusted to **RACHANA ELECTRICALS & #1134, Mullur Village, Gavadagere Hobli, Hunsur Talluk-571610** on labour contract basis in compliance to the terms & conditions stipulated as under

Name of Work : ESTIMATE FOR APS TO LIGHTING INSTALLATION IN FAVOUR OF SRI THIMMEGOWDA SO MAYIGOWDA @ RAYANAHALLI VILLAGE IN O&M BOLANAHALLI SECTION BILIKERE SUB DIVISION

WO NO : M-22738 **WO Date :** 24/08/2022

WO Auto No : 3145322230033 **WorkAward Auto gen :** 410222300038

Part Name : A **Part Description :** EXTENTION OF LT LINE

SI.No	Item Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total labour charges	Load/unload Quantit	Load/unload Price
1	200006	Errection plus digging of pits for PSCC Pole - 9 Mtr Long, 200 Kg WL	No	1.00	1,341.00	1,341.00	1.00	0.00
2	279020	Fixing of 11 kV, Horizontal Cross Arm - Mild Steel (MS)	No	1.00	122.00	122.00	1.00	0.00
3	279014	Fixing of LT 4 Pin Cross Arm - MS	No	5.00	122.00	610.00	5.00	0.00
4	279092	Fixing of HT ST Support 50x8 mm Flat - MS	No	1.00	81.00	81.00	1.00	0.00
5	279140	Fixing of Anchor Rod using 12 mm rounds/Guy Rod - MS	No	1.00	448.00	448.00	1.00	0.00
6	284105	Stringing of Weasel ACSR	Km	0.38	2,420.00	919.60	0.38	0.00

410222300038 dated 24/08/2022

Page 1 of 5

56

7	9126020	Loading and unloading of 9 mtr RCC PSCC poles (loading of poles to vehicles at stores and unloading at workspot)	No	1.00	106.00	106.00	1.00	0.00
SubTotal						3,627.60		

Total Labour Charges	:	3,627.60
-----------------------------	---	-----------------

ESI & PF 17.75% of Labour charges	:	643.90
--	---	--------

CGST 09% of Labour Charges	:	326.48
-----------------------------------	---	--------

SGST 09 % of Labour Charges	:	326.48
------------------------------------	---	--------

Total Labour Charges	:	1,296.87
-----------------------------	---	-----------------

Additional Labour Charges 10% of Total LabourCharges)	:	0.00
--	---	------

Calamity Charges 45% of Total LabourCharges)	:	0.00
---	---	------

Head Load Charges	:	1,088.28
--------------------------	---	----------

Special Locality Charges	:	0.00
---------------------------------	---	------

Break Down Charges 25% of Total Labour:	:	0.00
--	---	------

Transportation Cost	:	470.53
----------------------------	---	--------


Total Other Labour Charges	:	1,558.81
-----------------------------------	---	-----------------

Grand Total	:	6,483.00
--------------------	---	-----------------

Grand Total (words)

RUPEES SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE ONLY

EMD Amount	:	5,000.00
EMD Receipt No	:	792
EMD Receipt Date	:	20/04/2013
EPF Account No	:	AAA
ESI Account No	:	AAA


Executive Engineer (FI) ;
CESC, O&M Division
HUNSUR
Ayn